509022080 02/11/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI817641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Evekare Pty Ltd	06/27/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Kinetic Sourcing Group Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	15/3 Box Rd Caringbah	
City:	Caringbah	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2229	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29676473	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157359305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215)735-9302

Email: ela.rimkus@thebellesgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Ela Rimkus

Address Line 1: 1800 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1010

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPR-019-US-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ela Rimkus
SIGNATURE:	/Ela Rimkus/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2025

Total Attachments: 5

source=Deed_of_Assignment_Kinetic_Sourcing_Group_Pty_Ltd#page1.tiff source=Deed_of_Assignment_Kinetic_Sourcing_Group_Pty_Ltd#page2.tiff source=Deed_of_Assignment_Kinetic_Sourcing_Group_Pty_Ltd#page3.tiff source=Deed_of_Assignment_Kinetic_Sourcing_Group_Pty_Ltd#page4.tiff source=Deed_of_Assignment_Kinetic_Sourcing_Group_Pty_Ltd#page5.tiff

PATENT 509022080 REEL: 070182 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT of INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

THIS DEED made the 27th day of June 2024

PARTIES Evekare Pty Ltd of 7/387 George Street Sydney NSW Australia 2000

("Assignor") of the first part.

AND Kinetic Sourcing Group Pty Ltd 15/3 Box Rd Caringbah NSW Australia 2229

("Assignee") of the second part.

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the owner of certain intellectual property rights as listed in the Schedule to this deed (the "Intellectual Property Rights").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the **Intellectual Property Rights** including the right to apply for corresponding intellectual property rights in any country or region worldwide (the "**Territory**").

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

- 1. In consideration of one dollar paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor as legal and beneficial owner of the Intellectual Property Rights hereby assigns to the Assignee to hold absolutely:
 - (a) the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights;
 - (b) all corresponding rights obtained in the Territory in respect of the priority date of the Intellectual Property Rights; and
 - (c) all rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising from any statutory rights granted in relation to the Intellectual Property Rights including the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of any infringement of the statutory rights which may have occurred prior to the date of this deed.
- 2. The Assignor agrees:
 - (a) to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the right, title and interest of the Assignee to the Intellectual Property Rights and in the case of default the Assignor hereby appoints the Assignee as its attorney for such purpose;

0009X(44260633_1):JAM

- to deliver up to the Assignee on request all certificates of title, papers, plans, (b) reports and items in relation to all the rights agreed to be assigned pursuant to clause 1; and
- not to do anything which may directly or indirectly prejudice or invalidate the (c) Intellectual Property Rights or their assignment to the Assignee.
- 3. The Assignor represents, warrants and undertakes to the Assignee that:
 - the Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (a) Rights;
 - neither the execution of this deed nor the performance of the Assignor's (b) obligations under this deed will cause the Assignor to be in breach of any agreement to which the Assignor is a party or subject;
 - (c) the Assignor has not granted any licences or other user rights to any person in relation to any right, title or interest in the Intellectual Property Rights; and
 - (d) the Assignor is not aware of any fact by which the Intellectual Property Rights may be declared invalid or any claim by which the Intellectual Property Rights should be amended.

SPRUSON & FERGUSON

SCHEDULE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Country	Property Type	Application No.	Official No.	Title	Status
Patents	•	•	•		
Australia	Patent	2020329079	2020329079	Grab rail	Pending
Designs					
	I Burton	1 000000574 0004	1 000000574 0004	I O t	I D
European Union Intellectual	Design	006096574-0001	006096574-0001	Grab rail with automatically	Registered
Property Office				activated light	
Australia	Design	201914558	201914558	Glow in the dark	Registered
Australia	Design	201914330	201914000	grab rail	rtegistered
Australia	Design	201915977	201915977	Glow in the dark	Registered
, idoli dila	200.9	25.5.55.1		grab rail	, tog.c.o.o.a
China	Design	202030047967.1	202030047967.1	Glow in the dark	Registered
				grab rail	J
European Union	Design	007687199-0001	007687199-0001	Glow in the dark	Registered
Intellectual				grab rail	
Property Office					
European Union	Design	007687199-0002	007687199-0002	Glow in the dark	Registered
Intellectual				grab rail	
Property Office	-	1		<u> </u>	
United Kingdom	Design	6083023	6083023	Glow in the dark	Registered
Herrie duzie	l Barrier	0005574	0005574	grab rail	5-2-
United Kingdom	Design	6085571	6085571	Glow in the dark	Registered
18 21 2122	<u> </u>	100070071000001	007007400 0004	grab rail	
United Kingdom	Design	90076871990001	007687199-0001	Glow in the dark	Registered
I lada al IZia and ana	Design	90076871990002	007687199-0002	grab rail	Desistant
United Kingdom	Design	90076871990002	007687199-0002	Glow in the dark	Registered
China	Docion	ZL202230126385.1	202230126385.1	Luminescent	Registered
Cilila	Design	202230120365.1	202230120303.1	handrail	Registered
China	Design	ZL202230576758.5	202230576758.5	Luminescent	Registered
Official	Design	2222230370730.5	202250570750.5	handrail	registered
China	Design	ZL202230577073.2	202230577073.2	Luminescent	Registered
Omna	Design		202200077070.2	handrail	rtegistered
Australia	Design	202210369	202210369	Shower Caddy	Registered
Australia	Design	202210370	202210370	Shower Caddy	Registered
New Zealand	Design	429924	429924	Shower Caddy	Registered
New Zealand	Design	429925	429925	Shower Caddy	Registered
United States of	Design	D909614	29/676473	Grab rail with end	Registered
America	_			lights	
Trademark					
Australia	Trade Mark	2072260	2072260	TEVEKARE	Registered
Australia Canada	Trade Mark	1167735	2029558	EVEKARE	
Canada China	Trade Mark	1532080	2072260	EVEKARE	Registered Protected
Omia	Trade Mark	1002000	2012200	LAFIVAIVE	International
European Union	Trade Mark	1532080	1532080	EVEKARE	Protected
Intellectual	. rado man	100200	. 502.000		International
Property Office					
United Kingdom	Trade Mark	1532080		EVEKARE	Protected
					International
United Kingdom	Trade Mark	UK00801532080	1532080	EVEKARE	Registered
Mexico	Trade Mark	2281530		EVEKARE	Protected
					International
Mexico	Trade Mark	2281531		EVEKARE	Protected
					International
	Trade Mark	2426053	2426053	EVEKARE	Protected
Mexico					International
Mexico			1532080	EVEKARE	Protected
Mexico Mexico	Trade Mark	2426054	1552060		
Mexico					International
	Trade Mark Trade Mark	2426054 1148488	1148488	EVEKARE	Protected
Mexico New Zealand	Trade Mark	1148488		EVEKARE	Protected International
Mexico					Protected

Australia	Trade Mark	2178949	2178949	MW MOBILITY WAREHOUSE Logo	Registered
Canada	Trade Mark	TMA873732	1599522	Night Glow	Registered
United States of America	Trade Mark	4640411	4640411	Night Glow	Registered

Executed as a deed by **Evekare Pty Ltd** Signature of Authorised Representative in accordance with its constitution Glenn Holland Name of Authorised Representative Signature of Witness Jie Huang Name of Witness Executed as a deed by) **Kinetic Sourcing Group Pty Ltd** Signature of Authorised Representative in accordance with its constitution) Glenn Holland Name of Authorised Representative Signature of Witness Jie Huang

SPRUSON & FERGUSON

RECORDED: 02/11/2025

Name of Witness

EXECUTED AS A DEED